(RA-2001-65)

REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO RESOLUTION NO. R-03275 ADOPTED ON NOVEMBER 21, 2000

A RESOLUTION OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO TERMINATING THE EFFECTIVENESS OF THE REDEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THE MARKET STREET INDUSTRIAL PARK REDEVELOPMENT PROJECT.

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego [the Agency] and the Council of the City of San Diego [the Council] have established by ordinance, the Market Street Industrial Park Redevelopment Project [the Project]; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Plan for the Project conforms to the requirements of the

California Community Redevelopment Law (California Health and Safety Code section 33000

et seq.) [the Law]; and

WHEREAS, the Project has successfully achieved the goals and objectives set forth in

the Redevelopment Plan, and the limitation on the amount of tax increment funds to be collected

by the Agency from the Project has been achieved; and

WHEREAS, the Redevelopment Plan for the Project has come to the completion of its effectiveness and is proposed for termination; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Redevelopment Agency of the City of San Diego, that the effectiveness of the Redevelopment Plan for the Market Street Industrial Park Redevelopment Project is terminated.

APPROVED: CASEY GWINN, General Counsel

By

Elisa A. Cusato Deputy General Counsel

EAC:lc 10/31/00 Or.Dept:Redev. Aud.Cert:N/A RA-2001-65 Form=rda&t.frm